
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1907
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2005
FOUR LANING OF AMRITSAR ATTARI ROAD
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh;Dhindsa Shri Sukhdev Singh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has recently instructed the Government of Punjab to take up the four-laning of Amritsar-Attari road on a priority basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the financial assistance provided by the Union Government for the purpose; and

(d) the action taken by the State Government in this regard so far ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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